

ಪುರಸಭೆ ಕಾರ್ಯಾಲಯ, ಮಹಾಲಿಂಗಪುರ.

ತಾ|| ರಬಕವಿ-ಬನಹಟ್ಟಿ

ಜಿ|| ಬಾಗಲಕೋಟೆ

- ಕಾಮಗಾರಿಯ ಹೆಸರು : ಮಹಾಲಿಂಗಪುರ ಪಟ್ಟಣದ ಬರುವ ವಾರ್ಡ್ ನಂ 01
ರಿಂದ 23ರ ವರೆಗಿನ ಬೀದಿ ದೀಪಗಳ ವಾರ್ಷಿಕ
ನಿರ್ವಹಣೆ ಕುರಿತು.
- ಅಂದಾಜು ಪತ್ರಿಕೆ ಮೊತ್ತ : ರೂ. 27.00ಲಕ್ಷ
- ಶೀರ್ಷಿಕೆ : ಸನ್ 2026-27ನೇ ಸಾಲಿನ ಪುರಸಭೆ ಅನುದಾನದಡಿಯಲ್ಲಿ

TOWN MUNICIPAL COUNCIL MAHALINGPUR

ಅಂದಾಜು ಪತ್ರಿಕೆ

ಕಾಮಗಾರಿ ಹೆಸರು : ಸನ್ 2026-27ನೇ ಸಾಲಿನ ಪುರಸಭೆ ಅನುದಾನದಲ್ಲಿ ಪಟ್ಟಣದ ಪ್ಯಾಬ್ಲಿಯಲ್ಲಿ ಬರುವ ವಾರ್ಡ್ ನಂ 1 ರಿಂದ 23 ವಾರ್ಡ್‌ಗಳಲ್ಲಿ ಐದಿ ದೀಪಗಳ ವಾರ್ಷಿಕ ನಿರ್ವಹಣೆ ಮಾಡುವುದು.

Sl.No	Description	Unit	No	Qty	Rate/Year/Fitting	Amount
1	Operation and Maintenance of light sources mentioned below and cost of men and material ladder vehicle etc as directed by the Engineer incharge Here the work includes supply and replacement of all components materials such as lamps chokes ballasts starters condensers ignitors side holders underground cable wire etc complete for the street lighting as per the specifications mentioned below including painting of poles and footings pole numbering and preparing of master register for each ward division removing of buntings posters threads banners from the street lighting poles Direct tapping Bimetal and all other nature of faults etc to be attended by the contractor at his cost only 250 Watt HPSV Lamp Fixtures should be of single piece gravity die cast LM6 alloy ISI marked street light luminaries suitable for watt elliptical high pressure so dium lamp made by gravity die cast aluminium housing High transparent acrylic bowl firmly held with the canopy by means of stainless steel toggles and rubber gasket Optical control is provided by reflectors The control gear housing accommodates low loss heavy duty polyester filled copper wire wound ballast power-factor improvement capacitor and igniter (for HPSV lamp) all pre wired up to the terminal block The luminary is painted white inside and hammer tone gray out side The luminaries meet IP65 protection and confirm to IS 10322 (part5 sec3) specifications but without lamp Operation and Maintenance of 250 Watts So dium Vapour lamp fittings for Street lights					
		Nos	400	400.00	1438	575200.00
2	Operation and Maintenance of light sources mentioned below and cost of men and material ladder vehicle etc as directed by the Engineer in-charge Here the work includes supply and replacement of all components materials such as lamps chokes ballasts starters condensers ignitors side holders underground cable wire etc complete for the street lighting as per the specifications mentioned below including painting of poles and footings pole numbering and preparing of master register for each ward division removing of buntings posters threads banners from the street lighting poles Direct tapping Bimetal and all other nature of faults etc to be attended by the contractor at his cost only 4 feet 36 40 W fluorescent lamp fixtures consisting of 4 long 36 W tube light as specified by IS 2418 Part I II III and IV starter as per IS 2215 1968 and ballasts as per IS 1534 (Part 1) 1967 The ballasts shall be legibly marked for origin type wiring diagram ISI certification					
		Nos	2000	2000.00	277	554000.00

3	Operation and Maintenance of light sources mentioned below and cost of men and material ladder vehicle etc as directed by the Engineer incharge Here the work includes supply and replacement of all components materials such as lamps chokes ballasts starters condensers ignitors side holders underground cable wire etc complete for the street lighting as per the specifications mentioned below including painting of poles and footings pole numbering and preparing of master register for each ward division removing of buntings posters threads banners from the street lighting poles Direct tapping Bimetal and all other nature of faults etc to be attended by the contractor at his cost only 2x28 Watts T5 Fluorescent tube With all Necessary Fittings(MR)				
	Nos	50	50.00	337	16850.00
4	Operation and Maintenance of light sources mentioned below and cost of men and material ladder vehicle etc as directed by the Engineer incharge Here the work includes supply and replacement of all components materials such as lamps chokes ballasts starters condensers ignitors side holders underground cable wire etc complete for the street lighting as per the specifications mentioned below including painting of poles and footings pole numbering and preparing of master register for each ward division removing of buntings posters threads banners from the street lighting poles Direct tapping Bimetal and all other nature of faults etc to be attended by the contractor at his cost only 42 Watt LED Lamp fittings With all necessary Fittings(MR)				
	Nos	500	500.00	1000	500000.00
5	Operation and Maintenance of light sources mentioned below and cost of men and material ladder vehicle etc as directed by the Engineer incharge Here the work includes supply and replacement of all components materials such as lamps chokes ballasts starters condensers ignitors side holders underground cable wire etc complete for the street lighting as per the specifications mentioned below including painting of poles and footings pole numbering and preparing of master register for each ward division removing of buntings posters threads banners from the street lighting poles Direct tapping Bimetal and all other nature of faults etc to be attended by the contractor at his cost only 72 Watt LED for Street light Lamp fittings With all necessary Fittings(MR)				
	Nos	220	220.00	1100	242000.00
6	Operation and Maintenance of light sources mentioned below and cost of men and material ladder vehicle etc as directed by the Engineer in-charge Here the work includes supply and replacement of all components materials such as lamps chokes ballasts starters condensers ignitors side holders underground cable wire etc complete for the street lighting as per the specifications mentioned below including painting of poles and footings pole numbering and preparing of master register for each ward division removing of buntings posters threads banners from the street lighting poles Direct tapping Bimetal and all other nature of faults etc to be attended by the contractor at his cost only 150 to 200 Watt LED For Himast light Lamp fittings With all necessary Fittings(MR)				
	Nos	200	200.00	1200	240000.00

7	Operation and Maintenance of light sources mentioned below and cost of men and material ladder vehicle etc as directed by the Engineer in-charge Here the work includes supply and replacement of all components materials such as lamps chokes ballasts starters condensers ignitors side holders underground cable wire etc complete for the street lighting as per the specifications mentioned below including painting of poles and footings pole numbering and preparing of master register for each ward division removing of buntings posters threads banners from the street lighting poles Direct tapping Bimetal and all other nature of faults etc to be attended by the contractor at his cost only 20 Watt CFL Lamps with all necessary Fittings(MR)					
		Nos	250	250.00	120	30000.00
8	Operation and Maintenance of light sources mentioned below and cost of men and material ladder vehicle etc as directed by the Engineer in-charge Here the work includes supply and replacement of all components materials such as lamps chokes ballasts starters condensers ignitors side holders underground cable wire etc complete for the street lighting as per the specifications mentioned below including painting of poles and footings pole numbering and preparing of master register for each ward division removing of buntings posters threads banners from the street lighting poles Direct tapping Bimetal and all other nature of faults etc to be attended by the contractor at his cost only 8 Watt CFL Lamps with all necessary Fittings(MR)					
		Nos	100	100.00	80	8000.00
9	Operation and Maintenance ON/OFF Street Light Circuits(MR)					
		Nos	150	150.00	780	117000.00
Total Amount Rs:						2283050.00
Add GST 18%						410949.00
Total Amount Rs:						2693999.00
Round off						6001.00
Say Amount						2700000.00

S.H. Jan
Junior Engineer
TMC Mahalingapur

B. S. L.
Chief Officer
TMC Mahalingapur

DUDC/BGK/EE/ACE/TECH No.

19/2026-27

Date: 02-06-2026

ಸದರ ಅಂದಾಜು ಪ್ರಕಾರವನ್ನು ಪರಿಶೀಲಿಸಿ

ರೂ 27,00,000/-

(ರೂ Twenty seven

lacs only.

ಗೌರಿ

ಮುಖ್ಯಸ್ಥರ ನೆರವಿಗೆ

G
Assistant Executive Engineer,
District Urban Development Cell,
Bagalkote.